

16.08.2018

Present : Plaintiff – by Sh. Trilok Chand, Advocate – files list of witnesses.

D-1 to 4 - by Sh. Shiv Chetry, Advocate – files V/nama without NOC from the earlier counsel and also files an IA u/o 47 rule 1 of CPC.

Heard on the IA u/o 47 rule 1 of CPC.

Orders on IA

By this IA the defendants seek review of the order dated 04.05.2018 where the opportunity to file WS by D-1 to D-3 who remained absent throughout was closed and also by closing the opportunity of D-4 to file the WS. Though no grounds are made out for reviewing the order which was passed as per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Shiv Cortex Case 2011 (4) SCC 581, considering the ends of justice and in order to prevent the multiplicity of cases, one opportunity is granted which is vehemently opposed by Sh. Trilok Chand, counsel for plaintiff but subject to the cost by the following :

ORDER

The order dated 04.05.2018 is recalled subject to the defendants paying cost of Rs.30,000/- to the plaintiff and subject to filing the WS by 23.08.2018.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/16.08.2018