

CS No. 828/17
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

15.01.2019

Present : Plaintiff a/w Shri Trilok Chand, advocate.

D3 in person a/w Shri Lalit Kumar, advocate- original documents not brought.

There is a likelihood of settlement if the matter is referred for mediation. Hence, matter referred for mediation for today at 12.30 p.m. and await report by 30.04.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/15.01.2019