

CS No. 828/17
Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma and Ors.

09.12.2020

File taken up today in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 27.08.2020 and Letter dated 20.09.2020 of the Ld. Registrar General of High Court of Delhi, New Delhi for physical hearing during pandemic Covid-19.

Present : Sh. Ramesh Verma, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

It is stated that the main counsel for the plaintiff is not in a position to appear before the court today as he is admitted in the hospital.

Put up for filing of documents, if any, admission/denial, filing of proposed issues with advance copies to each other through the e-mail of the Reader of the court and for framing of issues on the next date.

On request, put up for the same on 16.03.2021.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/09.12.2020