

CS No. 828/17  
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

16.03.2021

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanchit Khanna, proxy counsel for defendants.

The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff does not wish to file replication.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed proposed issues. Copy given to the proxy counsel for defendants in the court today.

The proxy counsel for the defendants has made a submission that main counsel is not in a position to appear before this court today since he is out of station.

On request and in the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the Ld. Counsel for defendants to comply the previous direction of this court of filing of documents, if any, admission-denial and filing of proposed issues on the next date.

Put up for the said purpose and framing of issues on 07.05.2021.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/16.03.2021