

CS No.828/17
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

22.10.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through virtual hearing in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff present through VC.

Sh. Shashank Mishra & Sh. Sanchit Khanna, Counsel for the defendants.

Reader of this court has stated that proposed issues have not been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the defendants. However, Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanchit Khanna has stated that proposed issues have already been filed on 18.08.2021. Ld. Counsel has stated that he can again file the proposed issues during the course of today on the e-mail of the reader of this court. The reader of this court shall send the proposed issues to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through e-mail immediately after receiving it on his e-mail.

On request, put up in terms of last order for filing of documents, admission/denial and framing of issues on 27.11.2021.

A copy of this order be uploaded on the District Court Website/CIS. Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD COURTS, DELHI/22.10.2021