

CS No. 828/17
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma and Ors.

27.11.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 799-829/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Avdhesh Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kushagra Goyal, proxy Counsel for defendant.

Main counsel for the parties are not present. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given for filing of replication, if any, filing of documents and submissions on the point of framing of issues in this matter for 06.01.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/27.11.2021