

CS No. 828/2017
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

06.01.2022

File taken up through virtual hearing in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shashank Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Heard.

On the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree in his favour and against the defendants for a sum of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rs.Twenty Lacs only) along with interest @ 24% per annum after 13.11.2016? OPP
2. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is properly valued for the purposes of court fee and jurisdiction? OPP
3. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable u/o 7 rule 11(a) of CPC? OPD
4. Relief.

On request, put up for this matter for plaintiff's evidence on 07.02.2022. Advance copy of the affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendants at least 3 days before the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be uploaded on the District Court Website/CIS. Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD COURTS, DELHI/06.01.2022