

CS No. 828/17
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

02.03.2022

File taken up through physical hearing in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sanchit Khanna, proxy counsel for defendants through V.C.

The proxy counsel for the defendants has made a submission that some one in the family of the main counsel for the defendants has expired that is why the main counsel for the defendants is not in a position to appear before this court today.

On request which is on personal ground of the Ld. Counsel for the defendants, one more opportunity is given for plaintiff's evidence on 07.04.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD COURTS, DELHI/02.03.2022