

CS no.828/2017
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & ors.

07.04.2022

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanchit Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the defendants with
defendant Manish Sharma in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that plaintiff is not in a position to appear before this court for his evidence today since he is hospitalised as his kidney has been transplanted.

On request, which is on personal ground of the plaintiff, one more opportunity is given for plaintiff's evidence for 20.05.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/07.04.2022