

**CS NO. 828/17**

**ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.**

15.09.2022

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Sh. Ashish Kumar has tendered the evidence by way of affidavit as PW-1. Perusal of the record shows that none is appearing on behalf of the defendant since 20.05.2022, thus right to cross-examine PW-1 on behalf of the defendant stands closed.

Adjournment requested to lead further evidence.

Put up for remaining PE on 15.11.2022.

**(SHALINDER KAUR)**  
**PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/15.09.2022**