

CS No. 828/2017  
Ashish Kumar vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanchit Khanna, Proxy Counsel for the defendants.

Adjournment requested to cross-examine the witnesses as the Ld. Counsel is recently appointed. No fresh vakalatnama filed.

Sh. Rocky Srivastava, Personal Banker and Sh. Hari Dutt Sati, Manager are examined-in-chief as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 09.01.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/15.11.2022