

CS No. 828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

09.01.2023

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, proxy counsel for defendants.

PW Sh. Rahul Jain, Manager, State Bank of India, SME Okhla Branch is present. However, he is discharged unexamined on request of proxy counsel for defendants that the main counsel Sh. Lalit Sharma is not available today. Adjournment is allowed subject to payment of diet money to the witness. Diet money not paid to the witness today. Be paid on next date of hearing by the defendants. The witness is bound down for next date of hearing.

Be awaited for other witnesses.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.01.2023

At 11:15 am.

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, proxy counsel for defendants.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 27.02.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.01.2023