

CS No.828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors

15.04.2023

The matter has been taken up today as dated 14th April 2023 was declared holiday on account of birthday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.

None for defendant. Although request was received from defendant side through e-mail to appear through VC, but due to some technical snag VC hearing is not possible today.

No PW is present. Even otherwise witnesses were summoned for dated 14.04.2023, which was declared holiday.

Put up for PE on **25.05.2023**. The witnesses be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

(SHAIL JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.04.2023**