

CS No.828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

18.07.2023

**Present :** Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Riya Sethi through VC, proxy counsel for respondents.

Re-notify at 11:30 am.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.07.2023

**At 12:40 pm.**

**Present :** Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.

Ms. Trisha Rana, proxy counsel for defendant through VC.

No PW is present.

PW from HDFC Bank as well as proprietor of Fitline Retail Pvt. Ltd are served but absent despite service. Issue notice to the witnesses under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC as to why the fine of Rs.500/- be not imposed upon them, for the next date. Steps be taken today itself.

Put up for examination of the witnesses on  
**31.08.2023.**

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.07.2023