

CS No. 828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.

26.09.2023

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sanchit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

The witnesses are not summoned today.

Issue fresh notice to both the witnesses under Order
XVI Rule 12 CPC in terms of order dated 18.07.2023 on filing of
PF.

Put up for PE on **17.11.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.09.2023