

CS No.828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

17.11.2023

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, proxy for
Sh. Trilok Chand, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Both the witnesses are absent despite service. Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC against both the witnesses on filing of PF, returnable for 13.12.2023.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.11.2023

At this stage after adjournment of the matter, Sh. Virender Singh, Personal Banker, from HDFC Bank, Hargovind Enclave, Delhi has appeared and apologize for not appearing in the court in time. He is bound down for next date. Notice may not be issued to the witness.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.11.2023