

CS No.828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

31.01.2024

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Sh. Vikas Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Sh. Dinesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for witness Sh. Harmeet Singh Luthra, through VC.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for Sh. Harmeet Singh Luthra that due to some personal exigency he is out of station today. A short adjournment is requested and counsel undertakes to produce him on the next date.

Put up for purpose fixed / appearance of Sh. Harmeet Singh Luthra, on **01.03.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/31.01.2024