

**CS No.828/17**

**Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.**

**01.03.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Sh. Dinesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for witness Sh.  
Harmeet Singh Luthra.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for witness Sh. Harmeet Singh Luthra that the witness is out of station due to his business exigency and a short adjournment be given to produce him on 11.03.2024.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the witness that the Fitline Retails Pvt. Ltd. has already been closed and mother of the witness Harmeet Singh was one of the shareholders of the said company. He further submits that the witness is not aware about anything else. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will try to ascertain the whereabouts of the other Directors of the company.

Put up for PE on 11.03.2024.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/01.03.2024**