

CS No. 828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.

11.03.2024

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.
Sh. Vipin Verma, proxy for Sh. Sanchit Khanna, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Dinesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the witness Sh.
Harmeet Singh Luthra.

PW-6 Sh. Harmeet Singh Luthra has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred and he is asked to apprise the address of M/s Fitline Retails Pvt. Ltd. after ascertaining from the CA and the Phone number of Sh. Mohan Mittal, CA of M/s Fitline Retails Pvt. Ltd.

Put up for remaining PE on **28.03.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.03.2024