

**CS No.828/17**

**Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.**

**28.03.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Sh. Dinesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for PW-6.

PW-6 is not present as he has to go out of Delhi on  
account of some urgent reason. Adjournment requested.

Put up for remaining PE/examination of PW-6 on  
**17.05.2024.**

Witnesses be produced on next date of hearing.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.03.2024**