

CS No.828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.

02.04.2024

Present : None.

File taken up on an application for summoning of witnesses. Application perused. The case is at the stage of plaintiff evidence hence, the witness be summoned on taking steps and deposit of diet money, for the date already fixed i.e. 17.05.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.04.2024