

**CS No.828/17**

**Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma & Ors.**

**17.05.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Vikas Kumar, proxy for Sh. Trilok Chand,  
Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Witness not served. Witness be summoned again on PF/RC/Speed Post as well as through WhatsApp on furnishing the details and taking of steps within ten days, returnable for **26.07.2024**.

It is stated by the plaintiff that the diet money of the witness shall be paid on the spot.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.05.2024**