

CS No. 828/17

**Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.**

26.07.2024

**Present** : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Gaurav Kumar.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

No PW is present or served.

Vide separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 10.09.2024.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.07.2024**