

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

26.09.2024

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant no.3 in person.

The witness has refused to take the process. In view
of the report issue notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC on taking
steps by the defendant within a week.

Put up for DE on **21.11.2024.**

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.09.2024