

CS No. 828/17
Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.

21.11.2024

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

No DW is present nor any steps is taken by the defendant to summon the witnesses. Let the defendant be awaited till 02:00PM.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.11.2024

At 02:25 PM

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 3 in person.

No DW is present nor any steps is taken by the defendant to summon the witnesses.

Adjournment requested by defendant no. 3 on the ground that he could not take steps since his father was hospitalized. Adjournment is strongly opposed which is granted subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE, as a last opportunity, on **16.12.2024**. Steps be taken within three days. Affidavit of witnesses be filed within a week with advance copy to other side.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.11.2024