

CS No. 828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.

16.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. P. K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendants.

Cost not paid.

No DW is present despite last opportunity, nor the defendant has taken steps. This is one of the 20 oldest matter of this court. Despite directions by the court, the defendant has not led his own evidence nor taken steps for service upon the witness. He has not even cross-examined the plaintiff and his witnesses. In the given facts, no ground exist to grant further adjournment to the defendant. Hence, DE is closed. Matter is adjourned for final arguments on 17.01.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.12.2024