

CS No. 828/17

Ashish Kumar Vs. Chanchal Sharma And Ors.

17.01.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
alongwith defendants no. 3 and 4.

An application under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed for recalling of plaintiff witnesses for their
cross-examination and for allowing the defendant to lead their
evidence. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on this application
on 25.03.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.01.2025