

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR VS. CHANCHAL SHARMA & ORS.

20.05.2025

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
and 4 alongwith defendant no.3 in person.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 and 4 for arguments on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC on the ground that he has not brought his file today. He has assured to pay the previous cost of Rs.3,000/- today itself to the plaintiff.

Adjournment has been strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs.3,500/-, to be paid to the plaintiff. Last opportunity is granted for arguments on application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC, on 12.07.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.05.2025