

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR VS. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

12.07.2025

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
and 4 alongwith defendant no.3 in person.

Previous cost of Rs.3,500/- paid by the defendant
no.3 to the counsel for plaintiff.

Arguments advanced on the application under Order
18 Rule 17 CPC. Counsels for both the parties are directed to file
case law in support of their arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the application on
13.08.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.07.2025