

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendnts no. 1 & 2.
Sh. PK Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4 with
both defendants in person.

Previous cost of Rs.10,000/- paid to Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

PW1 recalled in terms of order dated 13.08.2025, cross-
examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he do not
want to examine any other witness. His statement has been recorded
separately in this regard.

DE has already been closed vide order dated 16.12.2024.

Put up for final arguments on **25.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025