

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

25.10.2025

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants no. 1 & 2.
Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4.

Matter is fixed for final arguments today, however, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 3 & 4 seeks adjournment.

At request, put up for final arguments on **10.11.2025 at 12.00 p.m.**

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.10.2025