

**CS 828/17**

**ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.**

**10.11.2025**

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Shri PK Khanna and Ms. Shefali Aggarwal – Ld. Counsels for defendants alongwith defendant.

Written arguments filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available before lunch. Hence, at request, put up for remaining oral arguments of the plaintiff on **03.12.2025 at 12.00 noon.**

Plaintiff shall also be at liberty to file written submissions with advance copy to opposite counsel.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.11.2025**