

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

None for defendants no. 1 & 2.

Sh. PK Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4 with both defendants in person.

Final arguments heard. At request, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to file written submissions with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant within four weeks.

Put up for clarifications/further arguments on **20.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.12.2025