

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

20.01.2026

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.

Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants with
defendant Nos. 3 & 4.

Since the arguments were heard by the Ld. Predecessor, the
matter be re-listed for fresh arguments on **23.02.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.01.2026**