

CS 828/17

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. CHANCHAL SHARMA AND ORS.

07.05.2026

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.
Defendant No.3 in person.
Sh. P. K. Khanna, counsel for all the defendants.

Some time is sought by the counsel for the plaintiff to file written submissions. Let the same be filed before the next date with advance copy to the counsel for the defendants.

Put up for final arguments on **23.07.2026**. The date has been given as per the convenience of both the sides.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/07.05.2026